502727518 03/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2774124

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JPMORGAN CHASE BA N.A.)	NK, N.A	A. (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK (ONE, 02/24/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS, LLC				
Street Address:	C/O LARIAT PARTNERS, LP				
Internal Address:	1331 17TH STREET, SUITE 812				
City:	DENVER				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80202				
Name:	NEWPARK RESOURCES, INC.				
Street Address:	C/O LARIAT PARTNERS, LP				
Internal Address:	1331 17TH STREET, SUITE 812				
City:	DENVER				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80202				
Name:	OGS LABORATORY, INC.				
Street Address:	C/O LARIAT PARTNERS				
Internal Address:	1331 17TH STREET, SUITE 812				
City:	DENVER				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80202				
Name:	SUPREME CONTRACTORS, L.L.C.				
Street Address:	C/O LARIAT PARTNERS, LP				
Internal Address:	1331 17TH STREET, SUITE 812				
City:	DENVER				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80202				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3	3			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		5961428	PATENT		
502727518		RE	EL: 032468 FRAME: 0		

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	5734988			
Patent Number:	5589603			
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	A			
Fax Number:	(312)577-4688			
Correspondence will be se US Mail.	nt to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w			
Phone:	312-577-8416			
Email:	carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	CAROLE DOBBINS C/O KATTEN MUCHIN			
Address Line 1:	525 W. MONROE ST.			
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLE DOBBINS			
SIGNATURE:	/Carole Dobbins/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014			
Total Attachments: 3	· · ·			
source=JPMorgan Patent Rel	ease (2004 Agreement)#page1.tif			
source=JPMorgan Patent Rel	ease (2004 Agreement)#page2.tif			
source=JPMorgan Patent Rel	ease (2004 Agreement)#page3.tif			

[Execution Copy]

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS)

1. This release is made in favor of Newpark Drilling Fluids, LLC, Newpark Resources, Inc., OGS Laboratory, Inc. and Supreme Contractors, L.L.C. (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (successor by merger to Bank One, N.A.) (hereinafter referred to as the "Lender").

2. Pursuant to a Patent Security Interest recorded on March 09, 2004 among the Assignors and Lender, which is recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under reel/frame 015044/0298 (the "<u>Patent Security Interest</u>"), Lender has been granted for its benefit a security interest in the Intellectual Property (as defined therein) (the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"), which includes the patents identified on the attached Exhibit A.

3. Whereas the Assignors have an interest in ensuring a clear chain of title in the said Patent Collateral and whereas Lender desires to evidence the release of all security interests in the Patents identified on the attached Exhibit A, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged; Lender hereby releases its security interest in and relating to the Patent Collateral, including its security interest in and relating to the patents identified on the attached Exhibit A.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK ONE, N.A.)

By: Name: stephanie Balette

Title: Authorized Officer

Date: 2/24/14

PATENT REEL: 032468 FRAME: 0399

HOU:3399779.5

State of TEXAS §

County of <u>HARRIS</u> §

Before me, the undersigned authority, on the 25^{r} day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> 2014, personally appeared <u>Stephinic Bacerre</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above, and acknowledged to me that he/she is authorized to execute this document on behalf of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (successor by merger to Bank One, N.A.) and that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/04/2014

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Issued Fatents					
Title	Patent No.	Patent Grant Date			
Method and Apparatus for the Injection Disposal of Solid and Liquid Waste Materials into Subpressured Earth Formations Penetrated by a Borehole	5961438	10/05/1999			
Method and Apparatus for the Injection Disposal of Solid and Liquid Waste Materials into Subpressured Earth Formations Penetrated by a Borehole	5734988	03/31/1998			
Method and Apparatus for the Injection Disposal of Solid and Liquid Waste Materials from the Drilling and Production of Oil and Gas Wells	5589603	12/31/1996			

U.S. Issued Patents

HOU:3399779.5

RECORDED: 03/18/2014